
Bucknell (4-1) -vs- Gannon (0-7)
02/02/2025 at Lexington, VA (VMI Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/02/2025
Time: 10:40 AM
Site: Lexington, VA
Venue: VMI Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bucknell 4 3 4 7 18
Gannon 1 2 1 2 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:35 BUCK G Campbell Collins
1st 5:58 BUCK G Gwen Kallmeyer
1st 4:22 BUCK G Campbell Collins
1st 3:10 GAN G Ellie Velasco
1st 1:46 BUCK G-P Olivia Hopper
2nd 6:32 BUCK G Malli Challa
2nd 5:15 GAN G Ellie Velasco
2nd 3:51 GAN G-P Emma O'Gorman
2nd 1:19 BUCK G Gwen Kallmeyer
2nd 0:43 BUCK G Izzy Lippolis
3rd 6:54 BUCK G Campbell Collins
3rd 5:23 BUCK G-E Bella Schraa
3rd 4:48 BUCK G-P Boati Motau
3rd 3:21 GAN G Brigid  Carmody
3rd 3:00 BUCK G Amy Pischke
4th 7:22 GAN G Ellie Velasco
4th 7:04 BUCK G Rhys Beutler
4th 5:33 GAN G Emma O'Gorman
4th 5:18 BUCK G Sidney Finkler
4th 4:49 BUCK G-P Rhys Beutler
4th 4:03 BUCK G Ava Bayne
4th 3:35 BUCK G-E Ava Bayne
4th 1:00 BUCK G Ashley Hopper
4th 0:37 BUCK G Ava Bayne

Team Statistics

BUCK GAN
Shots 32 24
Goals 18 6
Assists 2 1
Points 20 7
Exclusions 3 10
Steals 5 4
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:25 BUCK E Hayden Hedstrom
1st 1:46 GAN E-P Team
1st 2:31 BUCK E Gwen Kallmeyer
1st 3:50 GAN E Emma O'Gorman
1st 7:46 GAN E Molly Fehr
2nd 3:52 BUCK E-P Lehua Bender
2nd 6:00 GAN E Claudia Ortez Blanch
2nd 7:44 GAN E Molly Fehr
3rd 0:18 GAN E Carissa Jones
3rd 4:02 GAN E Ellie Velasco
3rd 4:49 GAN E-P Claudia Ortez Blanch
3rd 5:29 GAN E Carissa Jones
4th 3:40 GAN E Jillian  Heinrich
4th 4:49 GAN E-P Molly Fehr



Individual
 
 
Bucknell 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tamara  Torkos 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Campbell Collins 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2-0
3 Olivia Hopper 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
4 Boati Motau 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Gwen Kallmeyer 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Bella Schraa 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Caitlin Stott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Malli Challa 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Anna Plante 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Regan Coon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
12 Rhys Beutler 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lehua Bender 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ava Bayne 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Izzy Lippolis 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
18 Hayden Hedstrom 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Amy Pischke 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Ashley Hopper 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sidney Finkler 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 18 2 20 3 0 5 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tamara  Torkos 32:00 6 6

Totals 6 6

Gannon 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
6/
14 Ana  Carrera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7/
9

Claudia Ortez
Blanch 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

1 Molly Sebunia 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Emma O'Gorman 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kerstyn  Farley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ellie Velasco 4 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-4
10 Jillian  Heinrich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Carissa Jones 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
12 Molly Fehr 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
13 Delaney Chrysle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Brigid  Carmody 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Claire Rogillio 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 6 1 7 10 0 4 3 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Molly Sebunia 32:00 18 5

Totals 18 5


